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ORANGE POLICE DEPARTMENT 
2013 ANNUAL REPORT 

CRIMES AGAINST PERSONS WITH A REPORT FILED 
2011—2013 

  2011 2012 2013 

MURDER 1 0 4 

SEXUAL -ASSAULT 14 12 18 

ROBBERY 38 35 36 

FAMILY VIOLENCE 126 111 125 

AGG ASSAULT 62 61 51 

ASSAULT  119 104 111 

THREATS 24 14 9 

KIDNAPPING 3 2 2 

TOTAL 387 339 356 
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ORANGE POLICE DEPARTMENT 
2013 ANNUAL REPORT 

CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY WITH A REPORT FILED 
2011—2013 

  2011 2012 2013 
BURGLARY - HOME 234 208 205 

BURGLARY - BUSINESS 86 70 82 
BURGLARY - COIN OP 2 0 0 
THEFT  353 182 239 
AUTO THEFT 53 47 56 
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 267 171 228 
TRESPASSING 40 22 34 
AUTO BURGLARY 155 103 89 

TOTAL 1190 803 933 



5 

ORANGE POLICE DEPARTMENT 
2013 ANNUAL REPORT 

MURDERS 
1978—2013 

**

**  2011 1 murder due to Vehicular Homicide 
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2013 Calls for Service = 25,680 

CALLS FOR SERVICE 
1994—2013 

Year - Total    Year - Total 
 
1994 - 20,012    2004 - 43,419 
1995 - 19,421    2005 - 44,299 
1996-  26,533    2006 - 41,692 
1997 - 29,148    2007 - 42,859 
1998 - 30,263    2008 - 37,471 
1999 - 38,204    2009 - 34,597 
2000 - 38,417    2010 - 30,462 
2001 - 33,216    2011 - 29,314 
2002 - 41,866    2012 - 28,234 
2003 - 41,892    2013 - 25,680 



Call Type Analysis
01/01/2013 ‐ 12/31/2013
CallType 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 Total
911 HANGUUP 11 12 1 3 3 3 8 9 9 14 14 10 17 5 11 10 14 13 15 7 8 12 8 12 229
ABANDONED VEHICLE 4 1 0 3 0 1 1 3 10 5 3 6 2 8 6 7 4 1 1 2 1 3 3 4 79
ADDRESS VERIFICATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
ALARM ‐ BANK 0 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 13
ALARM ‐ BANK (FALSE) 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 16
ALARM ‐ BUSINESS 18 21 14 17 15 16 14 20 13 12 11 12 16 10 10 18 18 29 21 21 22 21 24 13 406
ALARM ‐ BUSINESS (FALSE) 19 23 19 19 24 18 22 34 26 22 8 15 21 23 16 13 21 34 24 26 23 25 24 25 524
ALARM ‐ FIRE 0 3 3 1 3 6 2 7 6 5 4 2 3 4 7 4 8 7 6 4 4 4 4 3 100
ALARM ‐ FIRE (FALSE) 4 2 5 2 2 5 0 7 4 6 7 3 1 5 3 0 3 4 4 4 5 10 1 6 93
ALARM ‐ RESIDENTIAL 10 4 2 2 2 2 7 15 20 22 23 22 30 28 23 18 32 21 19 21 11 15 16 13 378
ALARM ‐ RESIDENTIAL (FALSE) 4 3 4 9 5 4 14 16 13 17 18 29 19 21 24 21 27 12 14 12 16 14 4 13 333
ANIMAL ATTACK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 13
ANIMAL CALL 1 4 1 2 1 1 4 9 6 13 10 8 12 5 13 7 9 29 27 25 19 15 18 7 246
ANIMAL CALLS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
ARSON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
ASSAULT 14 17 11 11 6 11 5 9 10 15 18 13 23 21 20 29 20 30 33 25 21 31 31 19 443
ASSIST AMBULANCE 7 4 6 5 6 2 2 3 5 9 8 13 11 15 10 11 12 12 14 14 6 7 10 9 201
ASSIST OTHER AGENCY 30 31 24 15 9 10 8 13 28 31 40 19 42 38 37 45 44 17 24 30 38 24 37 31 665
BURGLARY 10 7 6 8 5 5 6 18 21 25 30 24 28 37 28 22 27 21 25 14 17 26 15 15 440
BURGLARY ‐ VEHICLE 4 1 2 0 3 5 10 8 7 14 13 4 4 11 4 4 8 2 4 0 2 2 2 2 116
CIVIL PROBLEM 3 2 0 1 0 0 2 4 8 11 22 20 18 15 24 21 23 21 27 16 18 9 10 9 284
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 8 1 6 6 0 1 0 32
CRIME PREVENTION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 8 12 7 1 4 10 10 23 36 31 30 24 16 21 19 24 26 23 30 19 27 18 14 23 456
CUSTODY/JAIL INCIDENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
DEATH 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 2 3 2 0 2 1 2 1 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 27
DEPARTMENT ACTIVITY 13 7 5 4 0 1 6 7 8 13 17 13 10 15 22 18 20 15 16 34 23 19 17 13 316
DISORDERLY CONDUCT 7 4 1 4 3 1 0 1 3 2 1 5 3 4 7 5 5 7 7 9 12 12 10 6 119
DISTURBANCE 90 92 74 49 25 21 18 36 35 54 47 65 74 87 83 99 143 125 154 128 152 145 100 119 2015
DISTURBANCE FAMILY VIOLENCE 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 3 7 2 5 2 1 3 36
DISTURBANCE FIREWORKS 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 6 1 10 7 9 8 49
DISTURBANCE LOUD NOISE 26 16 23 11 14 7 4 3 0 1 5 9 6 7 6 6 3 9 14 16 29 38 39 29 321
DWI 1 2 2 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 5 2 2 0 2 4 32
EVADING DETENTION 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 10
EXTORTION 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
EXTRA PATROL CHECKED 120 91 86 60 19 4 5 52 44 53 45 43 37 28 38 19 11 4 30 58 76 105 116 126 1270
EXTRA PATROL REQUEST 13 9 5 6 0 2 3 4 5 15 19 12 16 10 5 18 11 12 12 21 16 17 19 15 265
EXTRA PATROL WALK THROUGH 47 44 39 19 14 4 8 37 35 35 49 38 35 32 20 26 10 1 27 78 70 76 60 47 851
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Call Type Analysis
01/01/2013 ‐ 12/31/2013
CallType 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 Total

ORANGE POLICE DEPARTMENT
2013 ANNUAL REPORT

FIRE ASSIST OTHER FIRE DEPT 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 12
FIRE ASSIST PD 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
FIRE BRUSH 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 4 4 4 4 3 4 1 2 3 1 1 37
FIRE CO CHECK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6
FIRE COURTESY RUN 1 2 0 0 4 1 0 1 2 3 3 1 0 2 1 1 1 6 3 2 1 3 1 0 39
FIRE ELECTRICAL 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 3 0 2 1 24
FIRE FIRST RESPONDER 60 74 53 37 32 43 63 85 113 123 126 139 143 139 128 141 130 132 137 119 104 90 95 94 2400
FIRE GAS LEAK 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 0 4 2 2 3 3 0 1 3 4 4 39
FIRE MUTUAL AID 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
FIRE OTHER 0 1 4 0 2 1 0 0 2 2 2 4 3 3 5 4 0 4 0 4 0 1 1 1 44
FIRE SMOKE INVESTIGATION 1 6 2 1 3 0 3 0 0 5 3 1 4 3 5 7 4 5 5 4 7 4 2 2 77
FIRE SPILL CLEANUP 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 4 0 1 1 1 1 0 4 1 2 0 0 0 2 25
FIRE STRUCTURE 1 2 1 2 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 1 4 3 3 8 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 2 38
FIRE TRASH 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 18
FIRE VEHICLE 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 3 2 2 2 1 2 1 3 1 0 3 2 1 2 0 29
FOLLOWUP INVESTIGATION 6 5 5 4 0 1 5 9 16 16 16 25 29 32 19 24 26 20 24 19 16 13 13 11 354
FORGERY 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 2 2 5 1 6 0 1 1 3 4 1 1 0 1 0 32
FOUND PROPERTY 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 6 7 4 3 1 3 4 6 6 0 4 3 3 1 1 0 60
FRAUD 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 5 10 8 6 8 10 9 7 5 4 2 2 1 1 0 82
HARASSMENT 2 3 1 1 0 1 2 6 11 9 7 11 11 14 10 12 14 11 9 7 8 7 7 3 167
HEALTH/SAFETY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
INFORMATION 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 1 2 2 4 4 4 2 4 7 6 3 0 2 5 3 2 3 60
INTERFERRING WITH CHILD CUSTODY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
JUVENILE PROBLEM 5 4 2 1 0 2 5 6 6 2 4 2 5 5 8 6 22 13 16 13 15 5 6 9 162
KIDNAPPING 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
LITTERING/DUMPING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
LOST PROPERTY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 9
MEDICAL ALARM 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
MENTAL SUBJECT 1 2 0 1 0 3 1 2 2 3 2 3 2 6 6 4 5 1 5 2 0 1 1 0 53
MISC INCIDENTS 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 3 3 8 4 9 0 3 4 3 3 5 1 2 1 3 4 2 63
MISSING PERSON 0 1 3 1 1 0 2 1 1 4 3 4 0 3 0 5 3 8 1 5 6 2 2 1 57
ORDINANCE VIOLATION ‐ FIELD RELEASE CITATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 7
ORDINANCE VIOLATION ‐ VERBAL WARNING 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 9
OTHER CRIMES AGAINST PERSON 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
OTHER ORDINANCE VIOLATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 3 5 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 17
OTHER SEX OFFENSE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
PAPER SERVICE SUBPOENA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 16
PROCESS SERVICE 8 8 7 8 4 1 1 9 15 16 25 21 12 26 29 15 24 10 9 15 14 9 14 8 308
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Call Type Analysis
01/01/2013 ‐ 12/31/2013
CallType 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 Total

ORANGE POLICE DEPARTMENT
2013 ANNUAL REPORT

PROSTITUTION 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
PUBLIC INTOXICATION 5 3 2 3 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 2 4 4 3 4 5 8 6 13 8 9 88
PUBLIC PEACE 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 7
PUBLIC RELATIONS 19 7 4 11 4 2 4 13 21 34 33 33 39 37 42 30 34 29 31 28 38 25 20 25 563
PUBLIC SERVICE 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 2 0 15
RECKLESS DAMAGE 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
RECKLESS/DANGEROUS DRIVER 6 5 3 7 2 6 2 3 6 8 4 5 7 8 16 21 18 13 18 14 14 17 11 11 225
ROBBERY 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 3 3 1 1 2 2 2 3 2 3 0 1 3 0 1 36
RUNAWAY JUVENILE 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 3 1 2 1 1 2 4 3 7 1 4 3 1 41
SCHOOL WATCH ZONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28
SECURITY CHECK 36 38 45 35 22 8 2 22 22 34 55 26 17 27 12 18 9 7 8 41 45 40 76 84 729
SEXUAL ASSAULT 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 18
SOLICITING FROM ROADWAY/BUSINESS 2 2 2 0 2 0 3 2 6 11 19 9 18 16 18 18 10 8 12 13 12 10 7 1 201
STALLED VEHICLE 10 4 7 0 4 3 1 4 6 7 7 13 7 6 9 12 9 7 6 17 13 12 9 3 176
STOLEN PROPERTY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5
STOLEN VEHICLE 5 1 2 3 3 6 1 3 5 2 7 7 2 5 4 5 1 4 4 3 5 2 5 4 89
SUICIDE 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
SUICIDE ATTEMPTED 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 20
SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY 28 15 24 20 12 4 2 11 6 13 15 21 17 18 16 24 20 26 27 28 40 34 39 24 484
SUSPICIOUS PERSON 61 41 41 34 25 17 14 16 27 26 34 42 35 48 47 29 47 39 54 67 65 75 61 64 1009
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 35 38 23 21 15 7 6 10 12 10 20 23 17 10 16 8 24 11 18 27 34 48 45 42 520
TERRORISTIC THREAT 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 6 5 6 5 6 4 5 11 5 2 10 7 7 9 2 1 96
THEFT 7 3 3 4 6 5 5 18 29 54 48 44 41 48 56 57 44 31 32 34 33 22 19 11 654
TRAFFIC ‐ CITATION 19 11 3 6 2 4 1 25 29 30 40 44 27 26 40 23 22 9 32 51 54 42 44 36 620
TRAFFIC ‐ VERBAL WARNING 64 40 20 26 15 5 10 21 50 45 38 57 36 40 48 45 31 21 45 99 110 136 123 79 1204
TRAFFIC ‐ WRITTEN WARNING 11 10 3 2 4 2 3 42 50 51 40 45 30 31 24 17 12 3 25 58 32 55 32 25 607
TRAFFIC ACCIDENT 20 16 16 8 12 21 29 50 43 37 47 57 74 51 65 87 61 60 58 34 40 31 28 24 969
TRAFFIC HAZARD 7 5 4 5 6 2 4 21 24 16 15 14 16 20 18 24 23 12 22 25 18 13 10 10 334
TRAFFIC ON VIEW 19 10 8 4 4 0 2 15 9 5 12 12 12 12 14 9 12 13 21 30 41 22 32 21 339
TRAFFIC PROBLEM 2 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 2 4 5 7 2 5 7 2 4 2 7 3 5 2 2 69
TRAFFIC STOP 19 9 7 3 4 1 2 16 27 15 19 10 11 12 19 14 15 5 9 18 22 23 24 28 332
TRANSPORT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
TRESPASSING 2 0 2 0 0 2 1 3 4 9 13 12 14 16 13 11 12 8 8 14 12 8 7 3 174
UNUSUAL CIRCUMSTANCES 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 2 6 6 6 3 0 1 2 2 7 2 2 7 2 57
VEHICLE IMPOUND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 10
VEHICLE REPOSSESSION 1 1 2 3 12 0 4 1 3 1 3 1 7 4 4 5 2 1 3 7 4 4 6 4 83
WEAPONS OFFENSE 9 3 3 0 1 1 0 2 1 2 2 2 0 1 4 3 6 6 9 10 7 11 15 3 101
WELFARE CHECK 28 29 27 19 11 12 14 20 20 33 38 47 42 45 46 60 48 42 40 51 46 50 35 39 842
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Call Type Analysis
01/01/2013 ‐ 12/31/2013
CallType 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 Total

ORANGE POLICE DEPARTMENT
2013 ANNUAL REPORT

NO CALL TYPE ASSIGNED 6 9 9 6 3 6 9 8 7 9 11 19 8 16 9 14 9 16 16 21 12 16 16 8 263
TOTALS 1003 844 693 544 393 326 387 846 982 1139 1232 1252 1207 1261 1282 1303 1275 1119 1354 1564 1588 1570 1479 1313 25680
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ORANGE POLICE DEPARTMENT 
2013  ANNUAL REPORT ADULT ARRESTS — TOTAL CHARGES 

Assault Class A (Family Violence) 

17 
Assault Class C 

1 
Assault, Aggravated 7 
Assault, Aggravated (Family Violence) 

4 
Burglary - Residential 5 
Burglary - Business 2 
Burglary - Vehicle 5 
City Ordinance, Open Container 

6 
Criminal Mischief 7 
Criminal Trespass 26 
Disorderly Conduct 33 
DWI - alcohol 13 
DWI - drugs 5 
Evading Detention 35 
Fail to ID to Police Officer 18 
Forgery 1 
Injury to a Child 0 
Injury to an Elderly Person 

2 
Murder 2 
No Liability Insurance 1 
Paraphernalia 34 
Possession of Controlled Substance (Cocaine) 

47 
Possession of Controlled Substance (other) 71 
Possession of Marijuana 86 
Public Intoxication 168 
Retaliation 0 
Robbery 6 
Theft, State Jail Felony 3 
Theft Class A 3 
Theft Class B 12 
Theft Class C 3 
Unauthorized Use of Vehicle 6 
Unlawfully Carrying of a Weapon 

14 
Warrant Municipal Court Orange 

400 
Warrants, All Other 411 
Traffic Arrest 37 
All other Criminal 

86 

Total 1577 
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JUVENILE DETENTION STATISTICS 
        
        
        
        

         
               Age Group 10/12 13/14 15 16 TOTALS   
ROBBERY        
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT        
OTHER ASSAULT  1   1   
BURGLARY    1 1   
THEFT    3 3   
THEFT MOTOR VEHICLE        
VANDALISM        
POSSESSION OF DRUGS    1 1   
POSS OF MARIJUANA    1 1   
PUBLIC INTOXICATION        
DUI        
DISORDERLY CONDUCT  1 1  2   
ALL OTHER EXCEPT TRAFF 2 1 2 5 10   
RUNAWAYS        
TOTALS 2 2 2 9 15   

ORANGE POLICE DEPARTMENT 
2013  ANNUAL REPORT 
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Alarm Type ALARMS FOUNDED UNFOUNDED % UNFOUNDED 

Business Alarms 931 9 922 99.02% 

Residence Alarms 700 7 693 99.00% 

Bank Alarms 28 0 28 100.00% 

Fire Alarms 189 2 187 98.94% 

Totals 1848 18 1830 99.03% 

ORANGE POLICE DEPARTMENT 
2013  ANNUAL REPORT 

ALARMS 
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ORANGE POLICE DEPARTMENT 
2013  ANNUAL REPORT 

Citations   
 No Liability Insurance 283 

 Allow Child to Ride Unsecured 32 

 Allow Unlicensed Driver to Drive 2 

 Defective Equipment 27 

 Disregard Railroad Crossing 1 

 Driver No Seat Belt 20 

 Exhibition of Acceleration 0 

 Expired License Plates 125 

 Fail to Change Address 6 

 Fail to Control Speed 89 

 Fail to Stay in Single Marked Lane 28 

 Fail to Stop and Give Information 0 

 Fail to Yield Right of Way 69 

 Head/Tail Light Violation 29 

 Improper Backing 4 

 Improper Lane Changes 10 

 Improper Left/Right Turn 33 

 Littering 0 

 Negligent Collision 0 

 No Current MVI Sticker 96 

 No Motorcycle License 1 

 No Operators License 207 

 One License Plate 5 

 Parked - Fire Lane 1 

 Parked - Handicapped Zone 6 

 Parked - No Parking Zone 7 

 Rider - No Seat Belt 5 

 Running Red Light 43 

 Running Stop Sign 64 

 Speeding 84 

 Straight From Turn Lane Only 0 

 Unregistered Motor Vehicle 21 

 Unsafe Passing 6 

 Citation All Other  199 

 Total Citations 1,503 

CITATIONS 
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ORANGE POLICE DEPARTMENT 
2013  ANNUAL REPORT 

WARNINGS   
 Warning/Defective Equipment 87 

 Warning/Disregarding Traffic 0 

 Warning/Expired License Plate 41 

 Warning/Fail to Signal Intent 46 

 Warning/Fail to Yield Right of Way 5 

 Warning/Head/Tail Light Violation 207 

 Warning/Lane Change 4 

 Warning/No Current MVI Sticker 62 

 Warning/No Insurance 8 

 Warning/No Operators License 15 

 Warning/No Seat Belt, Driver 8 

 Warning/No Seat Belt, Passenger 1 

 Warning/One License Plate 26 

 Warning/Parking 2 

 Warning/Running Red Light 17 

 Warning/Stop Sign 44 

 Warning/Speeding 183 

 Warning/Wrong Way on One Way 3 

 Warning/Unsafe Passing 1 

 Warning/All Other Offenses 57 

 Total Warnings       817 

       

    

    

    

    

    
FIELD RELEASE CITATIONS   

 City Ordinance Violation 5 

 Curfew Violation 19 

 Noise Ordinance From Vehicle 9 

 Minor In Possession of Alcohol 1 

 Possession of Drug Paraphernalia 4 

 Theft Class C 7 

 Open Container/Drinking in Public 31 

 Minor in Possession of Tobacco 7 

 Littering 0 

 All other 27 

Total Field Release Citations                    110 

CITATIONS 
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ORANGE POLICE DEPARTMENT 
2013 ANNUAL REPORT 

2013 Yearly Total - 2430 

CITATIONS,WARNINGS & FIELD RELEASE 
 

Year – Total    Year - Total 
 
1994 - 2305       2004 - 3344 
1995 - 3563    2005 - 3154 
1996 - 4611    2006 - 2973 
1997 - 4011    2007 - 3997 
1998 - 2546    2008 - 2145 
1999 - 4845    2009 - 3210 
2000 - 5102    2010 - 2019 
2001 - 3299    2011 - 2197 
2002 - 3496    2012 - 3555 
2003 - 3001    2013 - 2430 
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MONTH CASES  ASSIGNED CHARGES  ACCEPTED  
BY DA 

CLEARED BY OTHER 
MEANS * 

JAN 123 41 102 

FEB 96 77 58 

MAR 106 52 91 

APR 105 43 75 

MAY 109 50 90 

JUN 101 85 70 

JUL 139 40 98 

AUG 138 37 79 

SEP 120 44 127 

OCT 145 46 125 

NOV 130 13 102 

DEC 112 20 97 

TOTAL 1424 548 1114 

The Detective Division of the Orange Police Department consists of a Captain, eight 
Detectives, and one Clerk. Four Detectives are assigned to follow up general criminal 
cases and four Detectives are assigned to Narcotics/Street Crime. 

DETECTIVE DIVISION 
YEARLY SUMMARY 2013 

*  Cleared by other means includes: charges dropped by victim, prosecution declined, 
restitution made, unfounded, referred to other jurisdiction, and insufficient evidence. 
 
**  Assigned cases may contain multiple suspects and/or charges filed. 

ORANGE POLICE DEPARTMENT 
2013 ANNUAL REPORT 
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ORANGE POLICE DEPARTMENT 
2013  ANNUAL REPORT 

Statistical information collected and reported pursuant to 
Senate Bill 1074  



 
 
 

                       City Of Orange 2010 Census Data 
 

ORANGE POLICE DEPARTMENT 
2013 ANNUAL REPORT

  
 
 
  

 

People Quick Facts Orange 

 

Texas 

  Population, 2012 estimate  18,948  26,060,796

  Population, 2010 (April 1) estimates base  18,604  25,145,561

  Population, percent change, April 1, 2010 to July 1, 2012  1.8%  3.6%

  Population, 2010  18,595  25,145,561

  Persons under 5 years, percent, 2010  6.5%  7.7%

  Persons under 18 years, percent, 2010  24.8%  27.3%

  Persons 65 years and over, percent, 2010  15.9%  10.3%

  Female persons, percent, 2010  51.2%  50.4%

    

  White alone, percent, 2010 (a)  60.9%  70.4%

  Black or African American alone, percent, 2010 (a)  33.2%  11.8%

  American Indian and Alaska Native alone, percent, 2010 (a)  0.3%  0.7%

  Asian alone, percent, 2010 (a)  1.7%  3.8%

  Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone, percent, 2010 
(a)  Z 

 
0.1%

  Two or More Races, percent, 2010  2.0%  2.7%

  Hispanic or Latino, percent, 2010 (b)  5.2%  37.6%

  White alone, not Hispanic or Latino, percent, 2010  58.2%  45.3%

    

  Living in same house 1 year & over, percent, 2008-2012  82.8%  82.6%

  Foreign born persons, percent, 2008-2012  2.8%  16.3%

  Language other than English spoken at home, pct age 5+, 2008-
2012  7.1% 

 
34.6%

  High school graduate or higher, percent of persons age 25+, 
2008-2012  86.0% 

 
80.8%

  Bachelor's degree or higher, percent of persons age 25+, 2008-
2012  18.0% 

 
26.3%

  Veterans, 2008-2012  1,451  1,611,660

  Mean travel time to work (minutes), workers age 16+, 2008-2012 19.4  24.9

  Housing units, 2010  8,868  9,977,436

  Homeownership rate, 2008-2012  64.3%  63.9%

  Housing units in multi-unit structures, percent, 2008-2012  21.5%  24.1%

  Median value of owner-occupied housing units, 2008-2012  $90,200  $128,000
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                       City Of Orange 2010 Census Data 
 

ORANGE POLICE DEPARTMENT 
2013 ANNUAL REPORT

  Households, 2008-2012  7,663  8,782,598

  Persons per household, 2008-2012  2.39  2.80

  Per capita money income in past 12 months (2012 dollars), 2008-
2012  $26,192 

 
$25,809

  Median household income, 2008-2012  $44,250  $51,563

  Persons below poverty level, percent, 2008-2012  20.0%  17.4%

     

    Business Quick Facts   Orange   Texas 

 Total number of firms, 2007  2,376 2,164,852

 Black-owned firms, percent, 2007  15.4% 7.1%

 American Indian- and Alaska Native-owned firms, 
percent, 2007  F 0.9%

 Asian-owned firms, percent, 2007  S 5.3%

 Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander-
owned firms, percent, 2007  F 0.1%

 Hispanic-owned firms, percent, 2007  S 20.7%

 Women-owned firms, percent, 2007  33.7% 28.2%

  

 Manufacturers shipments, 2007 ($1000)  D 593,541,502

 Merchant wholesaler sales, 2007 ($1000)  38,135 424,238,194

 Retail sales, 2007 ($1000)  312,764 311,334,781

 Retail sales per capita, 2007  $16,130 $13,061

 Accommodation and food services sales, 2007 
($1000)  40,416 42,054,592

    
 
Geography Quick Facts          Orange   Texas 

 Land area in square miles, 2010  21.31   261,231.71  

 Persons per square mile, 2010  872.7 96.3  

 FIPS Code  54132 48  

 Counties  Orange County 
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                       City Of Orange 2010 Census Data 
 

ORANGE POLICE DEPARTMENT 
2013 ANNUAL REPORT

 
(a) Includes persons reporting only one race. 
(b) Hispanics may be of any race, so also are included in applicable race categories.  
 
D: Suppressed to avoid disclosure of confidential information  
F: Fewer than 25 firms  
FN: Footnote on this item for this area in place of data  
NA: Not available  
S: Suppressed; does not meet publication standards  
X: Not applicable  
Z: Value greater than zero but less than half unit of measure shown  
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ORANGE POLICE DEPARTMENT 
2013 ANNUAL REPORT 

Males Booked 982  Females Booked 346 
       

Total Booked 1328  Total Charges 1577 

Race White Black Hispanic Asian Other 
# Booked 696 603 23 4 2 
% of Arrested 52.41% 45.41% 1.74% 0.31% 0.15% 
% of Local Population * 60.9% 33.2% 5.2% 1.7% 0.00% 

* Based on 2010 US Census Data 
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ORANGE POLICE DEPARTMENT 
2013 ANNUAL REPORT 

  
Male % Female % 

 White 474 35.70% 222 36.15% 

 Black 480 36.15% 123 9.27% 

 Hispanic 22 1.66% 1 0.08% 

 Asian 4 0.31% 0 0.00% 

 Other 2 0.15% 0 0.00% 

TOTAL 982 73.95% 346 26.06% 

BOOKING INFORMATION 
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ORANGE POLICE DEPARTMENT 
2013 ANNUAL REPORT 

  Searched Consent Non Consent 
 White Male 301 270 31 
 Black Male 334 305 29 
 Hispanic Male 18 18 0 
 Asian Male 3 3 0 
 Other Male 2 2 0 
 White Female 138 132 6 
 Black Female 

76 72 4 
 Hispanic Female 1 1 0 
 Asian Female 0 0 0 
 Other Female 0 0 0 

TOTAL                                   873 803 70 

People Searched prior to arrest 873 out of 1328 
        

Of the 873 searched: 803 consented 70 were non-consent 

CONSENT OR NON-CONSENT SEARCH OF THOSE ARRESTED 



25 

ORANGE POLICE DEPARTMENT 
2013  ANNUAL REPORT 

Citations To Males 1160 
Citations To Females 777 
Total Male/Female 1937 
  

 Race White Black Hispanic Asian Other 

 # Citations 1192 644 99 2 0 
 % of Citations 61.54% 33.25% 5.11% 0.11% 0.00% 
 % of Local Population* 60.9% 33.2% 5.2% 1.7% 0.00% 

TRAFFIC CITATION INFORMATION 

* Based on 2010 US Census Data 
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ORANGE POLICE DEPARTMENT 
2013  ANNUAL REPORT 

TRAFFIC CITATION INFORMATION 

  Male % Female % 

White 672 34.70% 520 26.85% 

Black 403 20.81% 241 12.45% 

Hispanic 84 4.34% 15 0.78% 

Asian 
1 0.06% 1 0.06% 

Other 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Totals 1160 59.89% 777 40.12% 

          
Total Male Female  1937 100.00%     
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ORANGE POLICE DEPARTMENT 
2013  ANNUAL REPORT 

People searched while receiving citations - 225 out of 1937  
        

Of the 225 searched - 211 consented and 14 were non-consent 

CITATION INFORMATION 

  Searched Consent Non Con 
White Male 91 89 2 
Black Male 79 70 9 
Hispanic Male 14 13 1 
Asian Male 0 0 0 
Other Male 0 0 0 
White Female 29 27 2 
Black Female 12 12 0 
Hispanic Female 0 0 0 
Asian Female 0 0 0 
Other Female 0 0 0 

Totals 225 211 14 




